	8-03-2004 ket No. <u>138923</u>
ГОЯМ РТО 1595 1-31-92 РСОЯ ПОЛИТИСКИ СТАТИТИКИ ПОЛИТИСКИ ПОЛИТИСКИ ПОЛИТИСКИ ПОЛИТИСКИ ПОЛИТИСКИ ПОЛИТИСКИ ПОЛИТИСКИ ПОЛИТИСК	D2804817
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard P. Bewlay Bruce A. Knudsen James A. Brewer Melvin R. Jackson, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jul 8, 2004 Jul 9, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/ If this document is being filed together with a new ap Jul 8, 2004 Jul 9, 2004 Jul 8, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Global Research GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed
Patent Docket Rm. 4A59-Ross One Research Circle Niskayuna, NY 12309	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
Patent Docket Rm. 4A59-Ross One Research Circle Niskayuna, NY 12309	8. Deposit account number:
Patent Docket Rm. 4A59-Ross One Research Circle Niskayuna, NY 12309 	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 SE THIS SPACE
Patent Docket Rm. 4A59-Ross One Research Circle Niskayuna, NY 12309 	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 SE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 6

8/93

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Agreement or Agreements between the Company and the undersigned and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, **Bernard P. Bewlay** of 2305 Balltown Road, Schenectady, New York – 12309, USA, **Bruce A. Knudsen** of 238 Belfance Road, Amsterdam, New York -12010, USA, **James A. Brewer** of 7 Hillside Court, Scotia, New York - 12302, USA, and **Melvin R. Jackson** of Box 67, 458 Grand Marsh Bay Road, Corea, ME 04624, USA, hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA**, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **CONDUCTIVE ELEMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING**

 \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith, or

.,

.

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1 rd P. Bender Bernard P. Bewlay

Date: 7-8-2004

State of: <u>New York</u> SS: County of: <u>Schenectady</u>

This <u>*Sth*</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed Bernard P. Bewlay to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged tome that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

actilem B Libuque Notary Public

KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20_20

Seal

1

INVENTOR 2

Seal

Ŧ

Knah

A. Knudsen Bruce

Date: 7/9/04

State of: New York SS: County of: <u>Sche</u>ncetwy

This <u>9th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed Bruce A. Knudsen to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged tome that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Carthen B. Lo Rugh

Notary Public

KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20

INVENTOR 3

Seal

.

¥.

mes a/Brewer ames A. Brewer

Date: 7/8/04

State of: <u>New York</u> SS: County of: <u>Shene taily</u>

This $\underline{\mathscr{YH}}_{day}$ day of $\underline{\mathscr{Tu}}_{\mathcal{Y}}$, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed James A. Brewer to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged tome that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

auten R Lo huges Notary Public

KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20

INVENTOR 4

.

.

۵

Signature: Melvin R. Jackson

Date: July 15, 2004

m 6 Signature

15 04 Date: \leq aly

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>Signature</u> CAY LYNN JACKSON Printed Name of Witness

Jackson Date: July 15'04

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 07/27/2004